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Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whetlier the Government proposes to bring down the number of ex-servicemen working as BSNL security staff;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor, State-wise; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to ensure the job security of the said security personnels?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI MILIND DEORA)

(a) BSNL has no such proposal at present.

(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.

(c) BSNL deploys the security personnel as per its requirement through Director General of Resettlement (DGR), Ministry of Defence sponsored agencies as per DGR guidelines.
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